NOTE
NUMBER

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
BUTTER
NEW ZEALAND

EU 25 1/
DENMARK
FRANCE
ITALY
PORTUGAL
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES
AUSTRALIA

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/
ARGENT INA
AUSTRALIA
CZECH REPUBLIC
DENMARK
FRANCE
GERMANY
IRELAND
ITALY
NEW ZEALAND
POLAND
SPAIN
UNITED KINGDOM

(IN KILOGRAMS)

JAN -

QUOTA 2005
150,593
96,161
73,935

JAN
IMPORTS

2,547
227
35
250
3,532

6,591

466

466

22,000
66,654
22,000

8,490
18,113

12,000
175
382,053
20,002
315
2,430

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - JAN
2006

2,547
292
220

3,482

6,541

38,000
30,364
20,222
1,500
300
210,704

2,324

IMPORTS

JAN
2005

52,854

2,547
227
35
250
3,532

6,591

466

466

22,000
66,654
22,000
8,490
18,113
0
12,000
175
382,053
20,002
315
2,430

JAN
2006

6,832

2,547
292
220

3,482

6,541

0
38,000
0
30,364
20,222
1,500
0

300
210,704
0

0
2,324
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
NOTE 6 BUTTER
URUGUAY

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

QUOTA

JAN - JAN

2005 IMPORTS

JAN - JAN
2006 IMPORTS

JAN
2005

112,500

JAN
2006

COMMODITY TOTAL
NOTE 7 DRIED SKIM MILK
AUSTRALIA
CANADA

ANY COUNTRY 2/
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

6,977,000

600,076
219,565

4,441,359

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 8 DRIED WHOLE MILK
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY 2/
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

5,261,000

3,175

3,318,125

COMMODITY TOTAL

3,321,300

CONTINUED



NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 12

NOTE 14

NOTE 16

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
DR.BUTTERMILK/WHEY
CANADA
NEW ZEALAND

(IN KILOGRAMS)

TARIFF-RATE
QUOTA

JAN - JAN
2005 IMPORTS

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - JAN

2006 IMPORTS

JAN
2005

JAN
2006

COMMODITY TOTAL

BUTTER SUBSTITUTES
ANY COUNTRY 2/

CANADA

NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

6,080,500

COMMODITY TOTAL

OTHER CHEESE-NSPF
ARGENT INA
AUSTRALIA
CANADA
COSTA RICA
1CELAND
ISRAEL
NEW ZEALAND
NORWAY
SWITZERLAND
URUGUAY

6,080,500

100,000
3,050,000
1,141,000
1,550,000

323,000

673,000

11,322,000

150,000
1,720,000

250,000

166,400
5,300
29,867

0

0
1,251,563
2,245
242,848

0

1,149,128
0

242,194

0

166,400
5,300
29,867

0

0
1,251,563
2,245
242,848

0

1,149,128
0

242,194

0

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 16

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

OTHER CHEESE-NSPF

EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
BELGIUM
DENMARK
FINLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
GREECE
IRELAND
ITALY
LITHUANIA
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
PORTUGAL
SPAIN
SWEDEN
UNITED KINGDOM

EU SUB-TOTAL
PORTUGAL

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL
OTHER COUNTRIES
ARMENITA
INDIA
ROMANITA
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/
COLUMBIA

(IN KILOGRAMS)

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

QUOTA

27,493,224
353,000

27,846,224

201,635

JAN - JAN
2005 IMPORTS

28,183
1,404
458,590
88,822
129,236
22,837
31,115
308,369
144,243
0
172,554
38,389
14,935
5,542
55,413
350,847

1,850,479
11,444

1,861,923
401

5,640

0

6,041

JAN - JAN
2006 IMPORTS

35,500
3,423
276,305
55,603
158,858
5,049

0
196,494
122,779
23,000
221,585
11,985
115
14,664
27,864
253,066

1,406,290
0

1,406,290

24,592

24,592

9,500

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN
2005

28,183
1,404
458,590
88,822
129,236
22,837
31,115
308,369
144,243
0
172,554
38,389
14,935
5,542
55,413
350,847

1,850,479
11,444

1,861,923
401

5,640

0

6,041

JAN
2006

35,500
3,423
276,305
55,603
158,858
5,049

0
196,494
122,779
23,000
221,585
11,985
115
14,664
27,864
253,066

1,406,290
0

1,406,290
0

0

24,592

24,592

9,500

CONTINUED



NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 16

NOTE 17

NOTE 18

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

OTHER CHEESE-NSPF
POLAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

(IN KILOGRAMS)

TARIFF-RATE
QUOTA

JAN - JAN
2005 IMPORTS

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - JAN

2006 IMPORTS

JAN
2005

COMMODITY TOTAL

BLUE MOLD
ARGENT INA
CHILE

EU 25 1/
DENMARK
FRANCE
GERMANY
IRELAND
ITALY
SPAIN
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

48,626,859

2,000
80,000

2,829,000

3,566,187

2,924,830

2,000

3,566,187

2,924,830

2,000

COMMODITY TOTAL

CHEDDAR
AUSTRALIA

2,911,000

2,450,000

1,632,025

1,632,025

958,648

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

(IN KILOGRAMS)

JAN - JAN

2005 IMPORTS

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - JAN

2006 IMPORTS

2,155,843

57,282
40,285

97,567

JAN
2005

0
2,788,629

JAN
2006

0
2,155,843

57,282
40,285

97,567

4,477,505

623,820
60,824

3,212,058

207,560
225,407

4,477,505

623,820
60,824

3,212,058

207,560
225,407

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA
NOTE 18 CHEDDAR

CHILE 220,000
NEW ZEALAND 8,200,000
EU 25 1/
IRELAND
UNITED KINGDOM
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 1,313,000
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 139,889
ANY COUNTRY TOTAL 100,000
COMMODITY TOTAL 12,422,889
NOTE 19 AMERICAN-TYPE INCLUDING COLBY
AUSTRALIA 1,000,000
NEW ZEALAND 2,000,000
EU 25 1/
EEC
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 354,000
OTHER COUNTRIES
JAMAICA
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 168,556
COMMODITY TOTAL 3,522,556

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION

(IN KILOGRAMS)

AND TARIFF-RATE

JAN - JAN
2005 IMPORTS

JAN - JAN
2006 IMPORTS

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN
2005

JAN
2006

NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA
NOTE 20 EDAM & GOUDA
ARGENT INA 235,000
NORWAY 167,000
EU 25 1/
FINLAND
GERMANY
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 6,389,000
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 25,402
COMMODITY TOTAL 6,816,402
NOTE 21 ITALIAN-TYPE
ARGENT INA 6,383,000
ROMANITA 500,000
URUGUAY 1,178,000
EU 25 1/
ITALY
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 5,407,000
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 13,064
COMMODITY TOTAL 13,481,064

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 22

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
GRUYERE-PROCESSED
SWITZERLAND

EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
FRANCE
GERMANY
ITALY
NETHERLANDS

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

(IN KILOGRAMS)

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

QUOTA

1,850,000

5,925,000

JAN - JAN
2005 IMPORTS

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - JAN
2006 IMPORTS

33,151

10,725
22,504
173,995
0
67,389

274,613

JAN
2005

27,056

15,276
11,512
196,097
9,547
44,127

276,559

JAN
2006

33,151

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 23
ISRAEL
NEW ZEALAND

EU 25 1/
DENMARK
GERMANY
IRELAND
POLAND

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

7,854,833

OTHER CHEESE-NSPF-LOWFAT

50,000
1,000,000

4,424,907

COMMODITY TOTAL

5,474,907

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

(IN KILOGRAMS)

JAN - JAN
2005 IMPORTS

cNoNoNoNe]

1,142,314
318,528

0

0
83,069
697,640
262,895
62,480
40,000
0

2,599
192

1,148,875

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - JAN
2006 IMPORTS

cNoNoNoNe]

806,398
120,719

4,930
137
113,347
781,604
153,645
28,940
0
19,963
56,399
798

1,159,763

JAN
2005

cNoNoNoNe]

1,142,314
318,528

0

0
83,069
697,640
262,895
62,480
40,000
0

2,599
192

1,148,875

cNoNoNoNe]

806,398
120,719

4,930
137
113,347
781,604
153,645
28,940
0
19,963
56,399
798

1,159,763

2,609,717

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA
NOTE 25 SWISS AND EMMENTHALER CHEESE WITH EYE FORMATION

ARGENT INA 80,000
AUSTRALIA 500,000
CANADA 70,000
1CELAND 300,000
ISRAEL 27,000
NORWAY 6,883,000
SWITZERLAND 3,630,000
EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
BELGIUM
DENMARK
FINLAND
FRANCE
GERMANY
HUNGARY
IRELAND
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 22,900,000
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 85,276
COMMODITY TOTAL 34,475,276
GRAND TOTAL CHEESE 3/ 135,585,786

12,694,441

2,086,880

9,900,205

2,609,717

12,694,441

2,086,880

9,900,205



